
Certificate of Service
 
 
I, Kellie Doran, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming on Wednesday, April 16, 2025, I served a copy of
the foregoing Order Setting Scheduling Conference 5/22/2025 by electronic mail or U.S. Mail First
Class postage prepaid to the following: 
 
 Brett Shakespear 
 brett.shakespear@pacificorp.com 
 
 Garry Kaufman 
 gkaufman@bwenergylaw.com 
 
 Nicol Kramer 
 nkramer@bwenergylaw.com 
 
 Tristan Fross 
 109 State Capitol 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 tristan.fross1@wyo.gov 
 
 David DeWald 
 2424 Pioneer Avenue 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 david.dewald@wyo.gov 
 
 Matt Micheli 
 2020 Carey Ave., Suite 800 
 Cheyenne, WY 82001 
 MJMicheli@hollandhart.com 
 
 Macrina Sharpe 
 2020 Carey Ave, Suite 800, P.O. Box 1347 
 Cheyenne, WY 82003 
 mmsharpe@hollandhart.com 
 
 Emily Schilling 
 222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 
 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
 ecschilling@hollandhart.com 
 
 Christian Stephens 
 1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320 
 Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
 christian.stephens@pacificorp.com 
 
 Marie Durrant 
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 1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320 
 Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
 Marie.Durrant@pacificorp.com 
 
 Todd Parfitt 
 122 W. 25th 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 todd.parfitt@wyo.gov 
 
 Nancy Vehr 
 200 W. 17th 
 Cheyenne, WY  
nancy.vehr1@wyo.gov 
 
 
 
 

Electronically signed by Kellie Doran 

Environmental Quality Council


